for the remaining months. Hence, the Director (i/c), ICCONS has
requested to accord sanction to release the said amount at the earliest. 
   5. Government have examined the matter in detail. Accordingly
sanction is hereby accorded to release an amount of Rs.1,80,00,000/-
(Rupees One crore and Eighty Lakh Only) under the head of account
'2210-05-105-36-31 (Grant-in-Aid - General - Salary) ' from the
additionally authorized amount sanctioned vide Government Order read
as 3rd paper above, in order to disburse the salary for the employees of
ICCONS for the remaining 3 months (December 2025, January 2026 and